PLANNING & INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
Joshua L. Grant, Manager

To: Board of County Commissioners
From: Joshua Grant
Date: April 10, 2025
Re: WSSUP #41
Blum, Inc., applicant

Parcel ID# 02372, 31610, 29857

The following information is for use by the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners at their
meeting/public hearing on June 2, 2025.

Request

The applicant is requesting a special use permit to exceed 36% impervious surface area (or 24%
with curb and gutter) for a project in the WS-IV Protected Area of the Catawba/Mountain Island
Lake water supply watershed as a special nonresidential intensity allocation under the 10/70
option.

The applicant is proposing to develop a portion of a 39.1 acre site for addition/expansion to an
existing industrial operation / existing business at this location.

Under the 10/70 option, 10 percent of the acreage in a watershed district may be developed
with new nonresidential projects having up to 70% impervious surface area. Approval is on a
project-by-project basis, subject to the issuance of a special use permit by the Board of
Commissioners. One of the findings of fact that must be made in approving a permit for a special
nonresidential intensity allocation is that the project will substantially increase the county’s tax
base or otherwise significantly promote or expand economic development and/or job
opportunities, or serve a community purpose such as a place of worship, school, or other
community facility.

The WS-1V Protected Area of the Catawba/Mountain Island Lake watershed covers 5,157 acres.

To date, a total of 12.08 acres has been allocated under the 10/70 option. If this request is
approved, 503.62 acres would be available for future allocation.

@ o. 704.736.8440 lincolncounty.org @ 115w. Main st | Lincolnton, NC 28092




PLANNING & INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
Joshua L. Grant, Manager

Site Area and Description

The request involves a 39.1-acre parcel located at 7733 Old Plank Road, Stanley, NC 28164 in
Catawba Springs Township. The subject property is located in the PD-I (Planned Development —
Industrial) zoning district and the ELDD (Eastern Lincoln Development District) overlay. The
subject property is adjoined by property zoned B-N (Neighborhood Business), B-G (General
Business), I-G (Industrial General), and R-T (Transitional Residential). Land uses in this area
include industrial, business, and residential uses. This property is located within an area that is
designated by the Lincoln County Land Use Plan as Industrial Center, suitable for a variety of
manufacturing, warehousing, and distribution uses.

@ o. 704.736.8440 lincolncounty.org @ 115w. Main st | Lincolnton, NC 28092




Watershed Conditional Use Permit
Application

Lincoln County Planning and Inspections Department
Zoning Administrator
302 N. Academy St., Suite A, Lincolnton, NC 28092

PART1
Applicant Name Blum Inc

Applicant Address 7733 Qld Plank Rd Stanley, NC 28164

Applicant Phone Number 704.827,1345

Property Owner Name JULIUS BLUM INC

Property Owner Address 7733 QId Plank Rd Stanley, NC 28164

Property Owner Phone Number 704,827.1345

PART II
Property Location 7733 Old Plank Rd Stanley, NC 28164

Property ID (10 digitsy 4601031941, 4601025959, 4601027848 Property size 39.1ac

Parcel # (s digits) oz menzsa7  Deed Book(s) 553 Page(s) 801

1094 851
PART III 1094 853
Watershed District ws-ivP

Briefly describe how the property is being used and any existing structures.
Existing industrial site with associated parking. drives, fruck docks

Briefly describe the proposed project and the why it would require a Watershed

$1,000.00 APPLICATION FEE MUST BE RECEIVED BEFORE PROCESSING.

I herely certify that all knowledge of the r'nfon%,vided for this application and attachments is true and correct

to the best of my know[edg.ZL] &%70 3 // ? / 20 ZJ...—

Applicant's Signature /7 / Date




Application # Date 4/11/2025

Applicant’s Name Blum Inc

Applicant’s Address 7733 Old Plank Rd Stanley, NC 28164

Property Location 77 Id Plank R nley, NC 2816<EXxisting Zoning

Proposed Special Use Watershed Disturbance

PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The use will not materially endanger the public health or safety if located where proposed and developed
according to plan. @ NO

FACTUAL REASONS CITED: _The use is existing on the property and proposed improvements will result

in a net benefit to the stormwater treatment quantity and quality leaving the property. As well is improving

vehicular movements on-site with a separate driveway for trucks.

2. The use meets all required conditions and specifications.@ NO

FACTUAL REASONS CITED: The existing and proposed use complies with all conditions and

specifications set forth. The applicant is meeting and exceeding stormwater standards for the site.

3. The use will not substantially injure the value of adjoining or abutting property unless the use is a public
necessity. @ NO

FACTUAL REASONS CITED: As the use is existing the proposed improvements and expansion are not

anticipated to have substantial impacts to values of adjoining properties. Part of the goal of the proposed

project is to increase landscaping and screening to the adjoining property while increasing functionality on-site.

The improvements will also result in a net reduction in stormwater peak runoff to adjoining private property.

4. The location and character of use, if developed according to the plan as submitted and approved, will be in
harmony with the area in which jt is to be located and will be in general conformity with the Land Use Plan
for the area in question. (YES NO

FACTUAL REASONS CITED: _The use and function of the site is existing and is in-line with the County's
Comprehensive Plan which is anticipating Industrial Center (IC) in this area.

5. The proposed development will substantially increase the ad valorem tax base of Lincoln County or
otherwise significantly promote or expand economic development and/or job opportunities available to
Lincoln County residents, or serve a community purpose such as a place of worship, school, or other
community facility. @ NO

FACTUAL REASONS CITED: The proposed development will increase the tax base for Lincoln county as

the proposed building is to be expanded and existing facilities renovated. This will result in the ability to

increase jobs at the facility across the work spectrum.
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4/11/25, 11:00 AM Map with Parcel Information

Lincoln County, NC

Office of the Tax Administrator, GIS Mapping Division
Neither Lincoln County nor its employees, elected officials, agents, or contractors
assume any legal responsibility for the information contained herein, which is
provided "as is" with no warranties of any kind. Lincoln County disclaims all
liability of any kind arising out of the use of, or misuse of, this information and
disclaims all express or implied warranties, including warranties of
merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement of
proprietary rights.

Date: 4/11/2025 Scale: 1 Inch = 500 Feet

il My (=] AR

Parcel ID 02372 Oowner JULIUS BLUM INC
Map 4601 Mailing BLUM INDUSTRIAL PRK-LOWESVILLE
7733 OLD PLANK RD
Account 25296 Address STANLEY, NC 28164-7774
Deed 553 801 Last Transaction Date 01/01/1992 Sale Price $0
Plat Subdivision Lot
Land Value $1,126,121 Improvement Value $28,784,361 Total Value $29,910,482

Previous Parcel

Description BLDG RD 16 Deed Acres 36.43
Address 7733 OLD PLANK RD Tax Acres 36.306
Township CATAWBA SPRINGS Tax/Fire District EAST LINCOLN
Main Improvement BLUM SECTION 1 Value $2,106,155
Main Sq Feet 44424 Stories 1 Year Built 1991
Zonin Conditional Calc . .
Distrigt Use Acres Voting Precinct Calc Acres
PD-I 36.31 Lw31 36.31
Watershed s District

0.48 ewer Distric a1

35.83 '
Census County Tract Block
109 071102 1070 36.31
Flood Zone Description Panel
X NO FLOOD HAZARD 3710369100 14.94

arcgisserver.lincolncounty.org/taxparcelviewer/PropertyReport.aspx?vacinity=false&akpar=02372 1/2



4/11/25, 11:02 AM Map with Parcel Information

Lincoln County, NC

Office of the Tax Administrator, GIS Mapping Division
Neither Lincoln County nor its employees, elected officials, agents, or contractors

assume any legal responsibility for the information contained herein, which is
provided "as is" with no warranties of any kind. Lincoln County disclaims all
liability of any kind arising out of the use of, or misuse of, this information and

disclaims all express or implied warranties, including warranties of
merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement of
proprietary rights.
Date: 4/11/2025 Scale: 1 Inch = 200 Feet

r TMILLER SAMDY
MILLER sanDy, 1214

MILLER SARDY

DELLINGER DENNIS E | E SSMER EDV

WATERSIDE OFFICE SUITES LLC
WATERSIDE OFFICE SUITES LLC12 6

7767 SIFFORD BARBARAS

MOORE TYLE

JULIUS BLUMING W SIFFORD BARBARA S

DELLINGER D B FURMTURE 1244

STORE MASTER FUNDING ¢ LLC 8973
12586 r
DELLINGER DEMMIS B JR

] RAD MNC PROFERTIES LLC

6583
AAMUT HOLDING LLC 6609

JULIUS BLUM INC 8.0B WHITE TRAIL

1275 6592

JOHMSOM R KEITH
JULILES BLUR IRC

LEE FRCFERTIES OF MCLLC

SLUMING _
MCLAWHORN CHARLES WESLEY

CALVARY CHAPEL RIVEREEND
CALVARY CHAPEL R -,“EHEIEHIZ') ST TR Hﬁj

Parcel ID 29857 Owner JULIUS BLUM INC
Map 4601 Mailing BLUM INDUSTRIAL PRK-LOWESVILLE
7733 OLD PLANK RD
Account 25296 Address STANLEY, NC 28164-7774
Deed 1094 853 Last Transaction Date 02/05/1999 Sale Price $0
Plat Subdivision LOWESVILLE NO 1 Lot
Land Value $61,225 Improvement Value $0 Total Value $61,225
Previous Parcel
| All values for Tax Year 2025 -----
; Description HMSTE - HWY 16 R1511 Deed Acres 1.15
Address OLD PLANK RD Tax Acres 0.79
m B Township CATAWBA SPRINGS Tax/Fire District EAST LINCOLN
E ' Main Improvement Value
Main Sq Feet Stories Year Built
PhDFD NOt zD?:tll‘r;(g:t Scs):dltlonal gz:-:s Voting Precinct Calc Acres
Available PD-T 0.79 LW31 0.79
Watershed Sewer District
0.79 0.79
Census County Tract Block
109 071102 1070 0.79
Flood Zone Description Panel
X NO FLOOD HAZARD 3710460100 0.79

arcgisserver.lincolncounty.org/taxparcelviewer/PropertyReport.aspx?vacinity=false&akpar=29857



4/11/25, 11:01 AM

Map with Parcel Information

Lincoln County, NC

Office of the Tax Administrator, GIS Mapping Division
Neither Lincoln County nor its employees, elected officials, agents, or contractors

assume any legal responsibility for the information contained herein, which is
provided "as is" with no warranties of any kind. Lincoln County disclaims all
liability of any kind arising out of the use of, or misuse of, this information and

disclaims all express or implied warranties, including warranties of
merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement of
proprietary rights.
Date: 4/11/2025 Scale: 1 Inch = 200 Feet
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Photo Not
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Parcel ID I1610 Owner JULIUS BLUM INC
Map 45601 Mailing BLUM INDUSTRIAL PRE-LOWESVILLE
7733 OLD PLANK RD
Acoount 15256 Address STAMLEY, NC 28164-7774
Daad 1044 551 Last Transaction Dabe 0:2/05719%0 Sala Price 30
Plat Subdivision LOWESVILLE 8O 1 Lot
Land Value $124,5957 Improvement Valus 50 Total Value $124,992
Pravious Parcel
----- All values for Tax Year 2025 —--
Description KEEVER LD RD 1511 Deed Acres 2
Address OLD PLANK RD Tax Acres  2.016
Township CATAWEBA SPRINGS Tax/Fire District EAST LINCOLN
Main Improvemant Valuo
Main Sq Feet Stories Year Built
o ) Conditional %8l veting Precinct Calc Acres
PD-1 302 w3l 2.02
Wterahed 119 Sewer District
0.82 -
Cansus County Tract Black
1os LERRLE Loro .02
Flood Fone Description Fanel
X WD FLOOD HAZARD 3710460100 2.02

arcgisserver.lincolncounty.org/taxparcelviewer/PropertyReport.aspx?vacinity=false&akpar=31610
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ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

o

OR SUITABLY ACCOUNTED FOR TO MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. SUBMISSION OR DISTRIBUTION TO MEET OFFICIAL REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS OR FOR OTHER PURPOSES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS PUBLICATION IN DEROGATION OF MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH'S COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT OR OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS. COPYRIGHT 2023 MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH -

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND COPIES THEREOF FURNISHED BY MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE. THESE MATERIALS ARE TO BE USED ONLY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT AND NOT TO BE USED WITH ANY OTHER PROJECT. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ONE CONTRACT SET FOR EACH PARTY TO THE CONTRACT, SUCH DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE RETURNED

S:\ENGINEER\PROJECTS\8522.1024CD - BLUM BE13\DRAWINGS\SHEETS\S-COVER.DWG, March 21, 2025 SCOLDREN

mcmillan

SHEET LIST TABLE pazdan

N?JHMEBEETR SHEET TITLE :I::‘Hllt:‘.CTURE
L L - C0.0 COVER SHEET 1422 south tryon street, suite 700
C1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS charlotte, nc 28203
C2.0 OVERALL SITE PLAN
P RE LI M I NARY S ET C2.2 DRIVEWAY PLAN AND PROFILE
C4.0 GRADING PLAN
TAX PARCEL ID 02372, 31610 AND 29857 —
C42 STORM DRAINAGE PLAN — :
: 7733 OLD PLANK ROAD, STANLEY C5.0 UTILITY PLAN SN J—

SEALS

LINCOLN COUNTY, NC 28164

\
RTINS

e"‘GlNEeQ\ Q}i‘:‘:
’ /,’!NM CO\'O \\‘\

[ ‘ W
l ST

2

TITTITh
TS
RERRER

VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE |

s ,:,.." d &3 ' 4 4 P i —
o . A W e ,

> "*ﬁn

]
PR
5
2
Neper e i
- mchASSC(ALn)B

20'CLASS C (ALT 2) BUFFER C’O %
AT N
— e
- >
— | T
3)BUFFER Z <ZE
— 40"CLASS C (ALT 2) BUFFER O (|7)
N &
= =
<
=
- o &
R L =
o S 5! e
T = —-—---Z0NING: E|Dp PD—'/ G 3 ',:
g =00k =
| | 3 D) >
e 1 =
- o 2
— ' Wb | T — ] — ;APPR%IMATE/~
e e e i .. - T T = AR Ry (‘l‘) | /I/Llocf#%\\ 7 :
N s T = A= }I//Im\ :
- = L L s 1
AERIAL VIEW OF SITE - ——ll LT Al
— C— N SSA(aLT BUrfE— . 2
NOT TO SCALE S e /’ R ;
R " G = ‘°’
=~ - - |
|
!
~ |
SHEET ISSUE:
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
GRAPHIC SCALE
60 0 30 60 41]20
(IN FEET)
1inch = 60 ft.
OWNER / DEVELOPER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
BLUM SEAMON WHITESIDE
) 230 E PETERSON DR, SUITE B
(ATTN: SPENCER DAVIS) ’
CITY GIS / ZONING MAP 7733 OLD PLANK ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28217
NOT TO SCALE STANLEY, NC 28164 PHONE: 980.312.5450
PHONE: 704.827.1345
CIVIL ENGINEER ARCHITECT
CES GROUP ENGINEERS, LLP MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE PLAN REFERENCES DRAWN BY: sc
FIRM LICENSE #: F-1240 1422 S TRYON ST SUITE 700 REVISED BY: -
3525 WHITEHALL PARK DR, SUITE 150 CHARLOTTE. NC 28203 THIS PLAN SET REFERENCES THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS CHECKED BY: JM
; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
S.:'.A%ﬂgfa ggo 28273 PHONE: 980.201.3035 SHEET TITLE:
: 489. e TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY BY CES GROUP ENGINEERS, LLP DATED 11/18/2024.
e AERIAL MAP RETRIEVED FROM NC ONE MAP DATED 11/11/2024 COVER SHEET
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS BY MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE DATED
10/01/2024
LAND SURVEYOR e HARDSCAPE PLANS BY SEAMON WHITESIDE DATED 12/4/2024
CES GROUP ENGINEERS, LLP
) ALL REFERENCE MATERIAL LISTED ABOVE SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THIS PLAN
3525 WHITEHALL PARK DR, SUITE 150 SET AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE UTILIZED IN
CHARLOTTE, NC 28273 CONJUNCTION WITH THIS PLAN SET. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN A
PH: 704.489.1500 COPY OF EACH REFERENCE AND REVIEW IT THOROUGHLY PRIOR TO THE START OF SHEET NO. CES PROJ. NO.
CONSTRUCTION. 8522.1024




ED ONLY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT AND NOT TO BE USED WITH ANY OTHER PROJECT. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ONE CONTRACT SET FOR EACH PARTY TO THE CONTRACT, SUCH DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE RETURNED
CTION WITH THE PROJECT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS PUBLICATION IN DEROGATION OF MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH'S COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT OR OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS. COPYRIGHT 2023 MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH -

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND COPIES THEREOF FURNISHED BY MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE. THESE MATERIALS ARE TO BE U
OR SUITABLY ACCOUNTED FOR TO MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. SUBMISSION OR DISTRIBUTION TO MEET OFFICIAL REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS OR FOR OTHER PURPOSES IN CONNI

S:\ENGINEER\PROJECTS\8522.1024CD - BLUM BE13\DRAWINGS\SHEETS\S-EXISTING CONDITIONS.DWG, March 21, 2025 MKERAMATI

B

53
B o

.

7}6.90

R STORM MH RIM= 780.33’

o|7°%7 INV(W)=773.83"

3 INV IN(E)=774.63’

/ INV QUT(SW)=773.73

Il INV OUT(S)=773.73

L 94.90

Ay ;E?W};%
- =

+

T 789.30 789.10 OVERHANG
5

H

DROP INLET RIM=792.61

INV IN(W)=789.29’ m

INV IN(S)=788.45’
INV OUT(N)=788.36’

/ 793.40°

127 CPP

4” RCP
s

79512

DROP INLET RIM=792.66
INV IN(W)=789.22’
INV IN(S)=788.80’

INV OUT(N)=788.73 T~

DROP INLET RIM=793.66 FFE=7§7.45’

12” CPP

2
|" PVC

INV IN(E)=790.17’ 930
INV IN(S)=789.06’
INV OUT(N)=788.82’ \

N

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

SANDY MILLER
TAX PARCEL ID: 73671
DB 3054 PG 158
ZONING: ELDD R—-T
USE: RESIDENTIAL

DRAIN TOP=794.07’
INV OUT(SW)=792.85

SEWER MH RIM=794.95’
L INV IN(W)=790.25’
INV OUT(N)=790.24’

W

M

>

- AN -
/ / ) T T T 1
5 ’\15" RCP
3 WALL I
, ASPHALT
DROP INLET RIM=799.60 e " DROP INLET RIM=795.79’
INV OUT(S)=791.59 |3 5 ood oo INV OUT(N)=789.45"
797.30 7
' CONC :I
&
sove | R
PIPE END NOT FOUND sruBA_ Q) &
o L
8 B
ASPHALT
I+ |
797.10'
S
(@]
|
SHRUB)O
|'3793.30’
ASPHALT
s N |
Jf’793.40
_] ASPHALT
02,50 ASPHALT
+
+793.50’
CONC.
HANDRAIL
WALL
793;0’ ASPHALT GUARD
HANDRAIL 793.40 _ ’
T CONCRETE WALL CB RIM=791.5/ , SHACK
S o INV QUT=787.92
79;5'?6' CONC79 21
— s -
/@M‘\ | ——ags
e 79é30r—x LUM_X_g%X__%x —X X X X X
\ i
ASPHALT STORM JUNCTION '
PAVED OVER (NO ACCESS) ASPHALT ”
ASPHALT

LT

E
CB RIM=792.87" M
INV IN(S)=788.23’ 3
INV OUT(E)=788.07" o )
CONC 5)

w ASPHALT

—\5
frm—

L CONC. YT/~
\ WALL // T

It} F{(}Fl —— =

ASPHALT

S

PIPE DIRECTION
¥
N

————— E— Uk
CB RIM=791.2

. ’ .
T INV OUT=7/88.62 |/
10” DIAMETER TOE OF =
,éL CONCRETE COLUMN WALL /
oo eV e UE
4 ——_ " ::-::::::::__ o S __._EF UE
\\\:%\\:::160 CMP::::::::::::::TJ@” RCP
| 24" RCP ] . ’
PPARENT R/ — - —— - [ 2 B =g 77362
- It IE: /773.65 - _ _ .
Il A
3AS 1 AN in
/ 1% IE:773.58’ i 6.70
_ [ L ez /A | _
AN
A IS CONCRETE i CP NAIL #31049 ‘
\ I HEADWALL DE_ m DE_ N:612888.772
% - — S 1 O © E:1400168.611
- ’N_\/_ L1 = = - - EL:779.218
OE—-——-_________OE ||“ <t ,,,, <t _— — -
e N ] N —

STORM MH RIM = 781.64’ i
INV IN(W)=775.72’ |

I
|
INV(E)=772.72'
INV OUT(SW)=768.27"
INV OUT(S)=768.27" |E:/67.04 IE:
END OF PIPES NOT SURVEYED
SHOWN FOR GENERAL DIRECTION

767.07

OF—m0
OE—
Ay OE— o
\

OLD PLANK ROAD

60° PUBLIC R/W
(PLAT BOOK 13 PAGE 484)

RIM = 783.50’

INV IN(N)=778.43’
INV IN(E)=776.52’
INV QUT(W)=775.70’

CB RIM=79208

OUT(S)=782 4’/*
N

" INVSOUT(W)=777.12%

/
f/IE:779.UL
-/ /
&

2783.28 /
NW)=783.33

ASPHALT

APPROXIMATE
WATERLINE
LOCATION
/

/

WATERSIDE OFFICE SUITES LLC
TAX PARCEL ID: 02419
DB 2944 PG 344
ZONING: ELDD R—-T
USE: RESIDENTIAL

TAX PARCEL ID: 02419

/ QUEENS CANDY KITCHEN (DBA)

796,60’ 8 TALL
ALLUMIUM FENCE
OE oE—
PPROXIMATE
WATERLINE
LOCATION

DB 473 PG 600

ZONING: ELDD B—N & |-G
USE: RESIDENTIAL

TAX PARCEL ID: 02287
ZONING: ELDD B—N & -G

“ DELLINGER D B FURNITURE
! USE: RESIDENTIAL

S81° 51" 16"E
226.51°

RAVEL
PATH

Dy - IPF
_ O——o — +— OF

8 TALL WROUGHT [

NCE 787.50’

_~IRON FE
3+ | ,
:
PATH BENCH  SRAYA o ,g
(S
( N[
w ‘ ‘t L?
| of°
\ 1S
(B
JULIUS BLUM INC 787.90" u
TAX PARCEL ID: 31610 4
DB 1094 PG 851
ZONING: ELDD PD-—I
USE: VACANT \ ,
S12° 53 36”W ,

357.65' [ IPF 1" REBAR

ARAVE EDGE OF
PATH GRAVEL
PROTECTED WATERSHED

BOUNDARY (WS-IVP)

Mo

FLECTRIC VALUT

- —OkE—M E— -
T ——oE
S05° 59" 11"W
27.56’°

IPF 1/2” REBAR

SPEED T

o d
—_ OE— |
Q — 3
Al S, 785.00 O T
" ~— ~ 04°818" 48"W
‘6‘ \

SEWER MH
RIM=785.62’

30 0 15

GRAPHIC SCALE
30 60

(IN FEET)

1inch = 30 ft.

EXISTING

LEGEND

—W W
5
>
<:>W
SS _——
ss )
FH
CATV
—OH OH
UGE
—FO FO
—0C G
—X X

PROPERTY LINE

RIGHT—0F—=WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
GENERAL EASEMENT LINE
EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR
EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING GATE VALVE

EXISTING WATER METER

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
EXISTING STORM PIPE

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

EXISTING DITCH

EXISTING UNDERGROUND CABLE
EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINE
EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE
EXISTING GAS MAIN

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

BENCHMARK
EXISTING SWALE

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER INC.
DIAL 811 or 1-800-632-4949

2 BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING
WWW.Ncocc.org

|

||8
JULIUS BLUM INC |
TAX PARCEL ID: 29857 |

DB 1094 PG 853
ZONING: ELDD PD-I
USE: VACANT

|
|
|

STREET
O

220171

OE

16 BUSINESS HWY

|

NC

mcmillan
pazdan

smith
ARCHITECTURE

1422 south tryon street, suite 700
charlotte, nc 28203

CONSULTANT LOGO

N COuUF

URVEYORS

SEALS

‘\\\\!\C':'“m“J

My A ’y,
S a0 HO%’/,I,’ .,
3 24

SSfressioaL”,

S DN

= AL

= 8§ 041342 _

2§ 3-2-23

% S0 RaMa NESS, %Qi\
f}/:‘f;‘}/Ml L1 N

co\dw

T

AN

1y
EATTIRTE RN

o 3
< 0o
[q\]

o >
1 LLl
=

5 i
— 5
o) 4
prd =
<C S
(a

N 2
>< o
LLl 3
N

= ™
(@)]

D -
— =
K o 2
o

SHEET ISSUE:

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
DRAWN BY: SC
REVISED BY: -
CHECKED BY: JM
SHEET TITLE:

EXISTING CONDITIONS

SHEET NO. CES PROJ. NO.

C1.0



ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND COPIES THEREOF FURNISHED BY MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE. THESE MATERIALS ARE TO BE USED ONLY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT AND NOT TO BE USED WITH ANY OTHER PROJECT. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ONE CONTRACT SET FOR EACH PARTY TO THE CONTRACT, SUCH DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE RETURNED
OR SUITABLY ACCOUNTED FOR TO MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. SUBMISSION OR DISTRIBUTION TO MEET OFFICIAL REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS OR FOR OTHER PURPOSES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS PUBLICATION IN DEROGATION OF MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH'S COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT OR OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS. COPYRIGHT 2023 MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH -

S:\ENGINEER\PROJECTS\8522.1024CD - BLUM BE13\DRAWINGS\SHEETS\S-SITE PLAN.DWG, March 21, 2025 SCOLDREN

LEGEND N mcmillan
1 —— — — —— PROPERTYLINE azdan
8 1 \ EXISTING BE8 -- -- RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE GRAPHIC SCALE P

30 0 15 30 60 smith

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER '
ARCHITECTURE

— — PROPOSED SETBACK LINE
(IN FEET)

|

|

’ —— ~ ——— PROPOSED BUFFERLINE 1inch = 30 ft. 1422 south tryon street, suite 700
| LT =] PROPOSED CONCRETE charlotte, nc 28203
|

I

|

2

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.

ONE-CALL CENTER INC.
DIAL 811 or 1-800-632-4949
2 BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING

| | PROPOSED STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT SITE DATA TABLE
| | PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT TAX PARCEL ID : 02372, 31610 AND 29857
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20' SIDE SETBACK

7733 OLD PLANK RD, STANLEY, NC

ZONING: PD-I ( PLANNED DEVELOPMENT-INDUSTRIAL )
OVERLAY: ELDD (EAST LINCOLN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT) _ :
[

PROPOSED FENCE

EXISTING COVERED
LOADING RAMP AND
DUMPSTER PAD

PROPOSED SPEED GATE EXISTING USE PROPOSED USE E— GrOUP
OPERATOR WITH STEEL BOLLARDS OFFICE, MANUFACTURING AND OFFICE, MANUFACTURING AND WAREHOUSING SURVEYORS
WAREHOUSING ! s

EXISTING BE3 15.62'
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2 30415?%25__
PROPOSED FIRE TRUCK TURNING MOVEMENT MINIMUM PARCEL WIDTH N/A 1316.05 Ft 1316.05 Ft ,erM;
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PROPOSED SPEED GATE MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 20 FT 118.21 Ft 118.21 Ft
OPERATORS WITH STEEL MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 30FT 764.28 Ft 764.28 Ft
BOLLARDS MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 100 FT 100 FT 100 FT

PERIMETER BUFFER CLASS C CLASS C CLASS C

OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS
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EVACUATION WITH BADGE READER POLE ;- . ( N
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- OFFICE (GENERAL): PROPOSED BE 13

1 PER 400 SQ. FT. OF GFA TOTAL PARKING = 291 SPACES
78,072 SF/ 400 = 196 SPACES 250 - STANDARD SPACES

11 - ADA SPACES (1 VAN)

- MANUFACTURING: 30 - EV SPACES
STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT 1 PER EMPLOYEE ON SHIFT OF GREATEST EMPLOYMENT
IN PARKING SPACES 171 EMPLOYEES X 1 SPACE= 171 SPACES ENTIRE SITE (EXISTING TO
REMAIN + PROPOSED BE 13

- TRANSPORTATION & WAREHOUSING: SPACES

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT 1 PER EMPLOYEE ON SHIFT OF GREATEST EMPLOYMENT | TOTAL P)ARK|NG =513 SPACES
IN DRIVE AISLES IN ADDITION TO SPACES USED FOR VEHICLES IN 468 - STANDARD SPACES
OPERATION 15 - ADA SPACES (3 VAN)

26 EMPLOYEE X 1 = 26 SPACES ADA IS 3.0% OF TOTAL SPACES
30 - EV SPACES

EXISTING BE1

Puper Fire Truck

PROPOSED COVERED WALKWAY
FROM EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE

10' CLASS C (ALT 1) BUEF

f
20’\§IDE SETBACK

TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES: 393 SPACES
(INCLUDING 8 ADA SPACES)

\
\

A\

— PROPOSED SCM ACCESS AND

PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS:
MAINTENANCE EASEMENT MINIMUM WIDTH: © FT

— 24 — — 24 —
PROPOSED BIOSWALE  _, s ' MINIMUM LENGTH: 19 FT 9FTX19FT

[ ] S T ’ | MINIMUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH:
6' — .| -] 115" - - TWO-WAY: 24 FT 24 FT

- 10""’_’| 20' CLASS C (ALT 2)BUFFER

— -] PROPOSED RALLY POINT FOR (EN): EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY
EVACUATION WITH BADGE
READER POLE SITE NOTES:

— 1. DIMENSIONS AND COORDINATE POINTS ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB, EDGE OF PAVEMENT, OR CORNER
T T OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
Y 2. ALL IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL
I STANDARDS.
' 3.  ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE FIELD SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER OR

PROPOSED 3" MOUNTABLE CU.RB ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

7 4. PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED

PERMITS AND APPROVALS FROM ALL REGULATORY AUTHORITIES.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ALL OWNERS OF EASEMENTS, UTILITIES AND

RIGHT-OF-WAYS, PUBLIC AND PRIVATE, PRIOR TO WORKING IN THESE AREAS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE SITE IN A MANNER SO THAT WORKMAN AND THE PUBLIC

SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM INJURY.

7.  MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

8. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, AS IT IS A REPRODUCTION AND SUBJECT TO
DISTORTION.

9. ALL SIGNS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD), LATEST EDITION.

10. ALL PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL BE FOUR (4) INCHES WIDE UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON
DRAWINGS.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL SAW-CUT EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AREAS TO TIE IN SMOOTHLY TO
PROPOSED PAVEMENT AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE.

13. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL BUILDING DIMENSIONS, TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAILS,
FENCING DETAILS, SIGNAGE DETAILS.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION AND LOCATION OF SIDEWALKS, STOOPS, STEPS,
HANDRAIL, AND ACCESS DOORS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

15. COORDINATE SIDEWALK AND SCORING PATTERNS ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING WITH THE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY TRASH COLLECTION AND DISPOSE TO A LEGALLY APPROVED| SHEET ISSUE:

LANDFILL. NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
17. STOP BEFORE YOU DIG. CALL NC ONE-CALL CENTER AT 811 OR 1-800-632-4949.
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PROPOSED SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING
WALL WITH MIN. 4' TALL SAFETY RAIL.
WALL SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED
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PROTECTED WATERSHED
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.

EARTHWORK QUANTITIES HAVE NOT BEEN ESTIMATED AND SITE AS SHOWN IS NOT ASSUMED TO
REPRESENT A BALANCED CUT / FILL CONDITION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM HIS OWN ESTIMATE AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL EARTHWORK NECESSARY
TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN GRADE, INCLUDING ANY OFFSITE BORROW OR SPOILS REQUIRED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN ALL GRADED AREAS, INCLUDING PAVING, LAWN
AND LANDSCAPE AREAS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO THE OWNER ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND
BETWEEN ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND SHALL WAIT FOR
INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK,
BOTH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE. CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
AND SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE AS A RESULT OF THIS CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BLEND NEW EARTHWORK SMOOTHLY TO TRANSITION BACK TO EXISTING GRADE.
THE PROPOSED CONTOURS AND SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN IN DRIVES, PARKING LOTS AND SIDEWALKS
ARE FINISHED ELEVATIONS INCLUDING ASPHALT. REFER TO PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION DATA TO
ESTABLISH CORRECT SUBBASE OR AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ELEVATIONS TO BE COMPLETED UNDER
THIS CONTRACT.

ALL "STD." NUMBERS REFER TO THE NCDOT STANDARDS.

ON-SITE BURIAL PITS REQUIRE AN ON-SITE DEMOLITION LANDFILL PERMIT FROM THE ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR.

PIPE LENGTHS SHOWN ARE THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE USED TO COMPUTE PIPE SLOPE AND INVERTS
AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO REPRESENT THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF PIPE
REQUIRED.

MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 1/4" /FT.

SLOPES SHALL BE GRADED NO STEEPER THAN 3:1 WITHOUT ADDITIONAL STABILIZATION MEASURES
AND PRIOR APPROVAL.

APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO GRADE ADJACENT PROPERTIES. WHEN FIELD
CONDITIONS WARRANT OFF-SITE GRADING, PERMISSION MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE AFFECTED
PROPERTY OWNERS.

ALL STORM PIPE ENTERING STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE CONNECTION AT
STRUCTURE IS WATERTIGHT.

ALL STORM SEWER MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT, AND SHALL HAVE
TRAFFIC BEARING RING AND COVERS. MANHOLES IN UNPAVED AREAS SHALL BE 6" ABOVE FINISH
GRADE. LIDS SHALL BE LABELED "STORM SEWER".

RIM ELEVATIONS OF CURB INLET EQUALS THE FLOW LINE OF GUTTER PAN, NOT THE DEPRESSED
ELEVATION AT THE INLET.

ALL PROPOSED CONTOURS IN ALL "FILL" AREAS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN REPRESENT COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH SATISFACTORY MATERIAL COMPACTED TO THE
STANDARDS OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

RCP PIPES SHALL BE CLASS IIl RCP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL STRUCTURES AND GRATES SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH THE MOST RECENT NCDOT STANDARDS
AND BE TRAFFIC BEARING AND RATED HEAVY DUTY, UNLESS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF A PAVED AREA.
ALL HDPE PIPE SHALL BE ADS N12 TYPE S OR APPROVED EQUAL.

ALL FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS AND COMPACTED. ALL FILL WITHIN LIMITS OF
BUILDING AND PAVEMENT AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 100% STD. PROCTOR DENSITY WITHIN THE
TOP 24 INCHES AND A MINIMUM 98% STD. PROCTOR DENSITY BELOW 24-INCH DEPTH. FILL WITHIN
LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO MINIMUM 90% STD. PROCTOR DENSITY. REFER TO
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER'S REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL EARTHWORK SPECIFICATIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS.
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23°% < 5 NP i N A =22 L —| 15" INV OUT = 783.99 (TO CB-301)
791 : £ < 791
Xxd a O oo@ =< <3 [ —] — -
TS -0 O M- ® g —— - L RIM = 788.03 . _
290 Ly = oy % % S 3 oNED L — ‘ | ——— 290 CB-400 15" INV OUT = 783.55 (TO CB-105) P-400, 15" HDPE INV OUT =783.55 NCDOT STD #840.02
[ o 1 ~ .00 00 O // 0 | [
ool Eo >3 ﬁim wTEEERE /‘ﬁ I (7T LF 7 HDPE @ 1.00% — ¢%¢ - |41 LF 12" HDPE @ 1.00% RIM = 790.79
m 789 TIg 5 = s W & STRZZZ0 : ——— H | 789 CB-500 15" INV IN = 786.23 (FROM OCS-501) | P-501, 15" HDPE INV IN =786.23 P-500, 15" HDPE INV OUT =784.02 NCDOT STD #840.02
- QLo O o= oo allz>>>> L 50 LF 12" HDPE @ 1.00% 15" INV OUT = 784.02 (TO CB-105)
m @ O X ool EEZ2ZzZz2Z Z
PR x : OmwxrZZZzZ /
788 e g=R E w9 IIS 788
;<> R 2 K = =2 SN g@ (50 LF 72" ADPE @ 1.00%) RIM =794.02
S Q8 S o & W ® Y o _— BN i : CB-701 15" INV IN = 790.85 (FROM CB-702) | P-702, 15" HDPE INV IN =790.85 P-701, 15" HDPE INV OUT =790.75 NCDOT STD #840.02
:| 787 Q OIS 5 =) a© o N® ‘,: j 1 7 0\?\’; 787 15" INV OUT = 790.75 (TO FES-700)
o SlE8223 <T To R,S8K P ™
786 - T<sSI 3 0o = NN ~ L 5\ 786 ] RIM = 794.01 ] . }
Z - 5 O @ WoF o ; ; = /v" \ T (82— CB-702 15" INV OUT = 791,03 (TO CB-701) P-702, 15" HDPE INV OUT =791.03 NCDOT STD #840.02
0N w ROVSTNZ2Z0
785 8 S,“\D__ Eggtzﬁgiéé /\,, 0/ / 785 RIM = 789.78
o™ 5O I = ; - 786, . ) ; 786,
S8EE_ | opeforpEREz /1 Emla ot | MRS CROM GO |02 T HOPENVNITOOR | gy ssppemvouremeort | neoorsTo o
T\ S|b ez 8 YL %; C>> / L 15" INV OUT = 786.71 (TO FES-800)
g Tl =2 @ =
783 L @[S = S —1—OmEs=s 50%) 783 RIM = 792.14 ) -
N OonrZzZ / 5% @3/ ,_/\— CB-802 15" INV OUT = 787.85 (TO CB-801) P-802, 15" HDPE INV OUT =787.85 NCDOT STD #840.02
782 s 782
T /U/ L A \_01 [F 78" FIDPE @ 3.00%) CB-900 RIM = 789.00 P-900, 15" HDPE INV OUT =787.06 NCDOT STD #840.02
| I | Al 15" INV OUT = 787.06 (TO CB-801) ’ : :
781 781
RIM = 794.94 <
780 0 Ogo/o\ — 780 DI-108 12" INV IN = 788.42 (FROM DI-109) | P-109, 12" HDPE INV IN =788.42 P-108, 15" HDPE INV OUT =787.78 NCDOT STD #840.14 ™ e
=] = \ADPE Q2 - 15" INV OUT = 787.78 (TO CB-107) ~ Q
_../ | W
e ! — ' (& | 779 RIM = 794.37 (2)
— | / DI-109 12" INV IN = 789.39 (FROM DI-110) | P-110, 12" HDPE INV IN =789.39 P-109, 12" HDPE INV OUT =789.29 NCDOT STD #840.14 R -
778 778 12" INV OUT = 789.29 (TO DI-108) . T
—
“ A \ L RIM = 794.37 = =
7 I I — 7 DI-110 12" INV IN = 789.99 (FROM DI-111) | P-111, 12" HDPE INV IN =789.99 P-110, 12" HDPE INV OUT =789.89 NCDOT STD #840.14 ,f
\ 1 i | — 12" INV OUT = 789.89 (TO DI-109) O ()
776 — 1 - 5 : S 776 — a
= {25 LF 30" HDPE @ 1.00% ) RIM = 794.37 (@p) o
L | | DI-111 12" INV IN = 790.59 (FROM DI-112) | P-112, 12" HDPE INV IN =790.59 P-111, 12" HDPE INV OUT =790.49 NCDOT STD #840.14 <
s (47 LF 30" CLASS IV RCP @ 1.00%) 775 12" INV OUT = 790.49 (TO DI-110) Z =
774 _ 774 RIM = 794.37 . _ L N
(47 LF 30" HDPE @ 1.00%) DI-112 12* INV OUT = 791,00 (TO DI-111) P-112, 12" HDPE INV OUT =791.00 NCDOT STD #840.14 ‘all =
—
773 773 RIM = 774.34 ., ~ >< o
EX-MH-1 30" INV IN = 774.63 (FROM YI-100) | EX-P-100, 30" EX.RCP INV IN =774.63 EXISTING MANHOLE LLJ @
772 772 Ny
FES-700 RIM = 791.94 P-701, 15" HDPE INV IN =790.50 SEE FLARED END SECTION DETAIL 2 ™~
- 15" INV IN = 790.50 (FROM CB-701) ' =190 %)
771 771 ’ -
RIM = 787.44 . _ =
770 FES-800 15" INV IN = 786,00 (FROM CB-801) | P-801, 15" HDPE INV IN =786.00 SEE FLARED END SECTION DETAIL — =
an m
0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00 6+00 6+25 RIM = 787.45
MH-200 15" INV IN = 782.32 (FROM CB-201) | P-201, 15" HDPE INV IN =782.32 P-200, 15" HDPE INV OUT =781.32 NCDOT STD #840.52
15" INV OUT = 781.32 (TO YI-100)
RIM = 787.50 . _
0CS-303 15" INV OUT = 784.25 (TO CB-302) P-303, 15" HDPE INV OUT =784.25 SEE RISER DETAIL
RIM = 792.50 . _
0CS-501 15" INV OUT = 789.25 (TO CB-500) P-501, 15" HDPE INV OUT =789.25 SEE RISER DETAIL
RIM = 792.00 . _
0CS-600 15 INV OUT = 788.75 (TO CB-106) P-600, 15" HDPE INV OUT =788.75 SEE RISER DETAIL
RIM = 783.93
30" INV IN = 775.80 (FROM CB-101) | P-101, 30" HDPE INV IN =775.80 , _
Y1-100 15" INV IN = 780.80 (FROM MH-200) | P-200. 15" HDPE INV IN =780.80 EX-P-100, 30" EX. RCP INV OUT =775.70 | NCDOT STD #840.04
30" INV OUT = 775.70 (TO EX-MH-1)
STORM 200 PROFILE -0+25 TO 1+00 STORM 400 PROFILE -0+25 TO 1+50
_ - 18" INV IN = 778.92 (FROM CB-300) | P-300, 18" HDPE INV IN =778.92 ; -
803 803 Y1-103 24" INV IN = 777.23 (FROM CB-105) | P-105, 24" HDPE INV IN =777.23 P-103, 30" HDPE INV OUT =777.13 NCDOT STD #840.04
30" INV OUT = 777.13 (TO CB-102)
802 802
STATION STATION
801 801
-0+25 0+00 1+00 -0+25 0+00 1+00 1+50
800 800 800 800 800 800 STORM PIPE TABLE
799 799 799 799 799 799 PIPE NAME | FROM | TO |SIZE | LENGTH | SLOPE | MATERIAL
98 98 98 = 98 708 98 P-302 CB-302 | CB-301 | 15" 114' 2.00% HDPE
o —_
o ?G P-303 0Cs-303 | CB-302 | 15" 8 2.00% HDPE SHEET ISSUE:
797 S 797 797 n 797 797 & 797
= ; Sdg = P-802 CB-802 | CB-801 | 15" 104' 1.00% HDPE NO.  DATE DESCRIPTION BY
o = . 1
o Co
796 =] = 796 796 = 796 796 - a 796 P-107 CB-107 | CB-106 | 18" 11 3.00% HDPE
— 8 2 9 8 Em 888 ~ O
~ — ~ " ' o,
705 g = g < 705 705 So “058 705 705 2883 = 705 P-108 DI-108 | CB-107 | 15 83 4.00% HDPE
(] ~
583 OE o 23 w e L85 = W P-600 0CS-600 | CB-106 | 15" 83 5.50% HDPE
794 waX w 794 794 m Iy 794 794 794
o] § w = - ; O 2 20 % % % ) 2 P-200 MH-200 | YI-100 15" 17 3.00% HDPE
O=o W g o go e reet :
793 % % = ol S 793 793 - h A © g;'_— 793 793 Ll w o 793 P-201 CB-201 | MH-200 | 15" 53' 3.00% HDPE
¥ X T <) S ~ Lol <+ QP Wwww ~ 8 " ' 0
rro - < o S® o oS & Qoo . EX-P-100 YI-100 | EX-MH-1 | 30 125 0.86% EX. RCP
792 Ly 0 o S o0 L 792 792 = WS Q5 Rig — 792 792 oo T o o L 792
L ¢ 0 N 2 2 g,’: m O ot RS Ry ol TIIx N P-702 CB-702 | CB-701 | 15" 18" 1.00% HDPE
|.|J_ ~— .o _ | e+ | I_ AAA I o (=2 G)_OCO__ ?th‘)fo ~— o |
1 2L o ~ g |': Q ?t' ?8 71 m 71 § 3 N % o T b g Qe [ 2,’: 71 71 IR 3 Sl §8 71 P-501 0Cs-501 | CB-500 15" 76' 4.00% HDPE
= = M ol|T NI~ H >> < = x — ~— e =) o -~ o)) <t | -
Qb o2 Q= = Mo - @ olu®|q ® =N R < ] ,
790 BN °—8 <¢>(_ ;5 SAQ—O hez—+790 :E| 790 88 a i/E .55 8 2 %g__ 790 790 —— 2 Qg < < 5 2> %; — 790 P-801 CB-801 | FES-800 | 15 71 1.00% HDPE
o 88w Il£= \ — Ss a 6o~ == 0[P O~ S - P-900 CB-900 | CB-801 15" 25' 1.00% HDPE
789 1— 8893‘?—5“)0@; 789 O gg@ 5T ‘-B?go.'e.s Olnx= 789 789 S’_Q?ZZZS 789 0
e~ b / \j = T, L @ c~Z20 | al=>>>> P-102 CB-102 | CB-101 | 30" 41" 1.00% CLASS IV RCP
788 -S|I2SZZ0 / ] 788 788 EI% o - af=>> 788 788 ———ONXEZZZ 788 P-701 CB-701 | FES-700 | 15" 22" 1.13% HDPE
zpzzzz ) SEe L 53 8222 — i — z - o1 | res i
g TP EES S / 787 787 IIgr S 5,% N~ ___—] Y 2a7 L — e 787 P-106 CB-106 | CB-105 | 18" 88' 3.00% HDPE
iL / I \ SN o285 [T__— m J—] P-105 CB-105 | Y103 | 24" 80' 3.00% HDPE
— 786 786 786 T NO a2 NZ0 P 786 — 786 786
m X _OIK ML ST S — 4 B m P-300 CB-300 | YI-103 18" 39' 1.00% HDPE
< Yoo~ I~ m— = = <
785 — 785 785 SN Olpxz = _— 785 785 785 ; -
:E| st ®ZZ3 / — :E' Sy ——— P-103 YI-103 | CB-102 | 30 25 1.00% HDPE
——o
- 8ERZZ3 — | = P .. .
== < — / 0
= L/_ >0 o /‘ _—— | P 71 Z P %@ = P-301 CB-301 | CB-300 | 15" 17 1.88% HDPE
783 783 783 v4 — — ' 783 783 5" \—\D"E @ — | 783
= /// o/ 7< T e % / 717 \F P-400 CB-400 | CB-105 | 15" 17 2.00% HDPE
= /
782 = L( 782 782 i / 782 782 782 P-500 CB-500 | CB-105 | 15" 107" 2.00% HDPE
3LF 15" HDPE @ 3.00%) _———|__—<at% — (SIFi5HOPE@200%)  |— y . ;
" LJ . (]
L 5 \  _ —oPE@ : P-112 DI-112 | DI-111 12 41 1.00% HDPE
781 ] 781 781 SANE ! 781 781 781
7 %ﬁ%‘ ! %/ L(1 14 LF 15" HDPE @ 2.00% ) P-111 DI-111 | DI-110 12" 50' 1.00% HDPE
780 780 780 780 780 780 P-110 DI-110 | DI-109 12" 50" 1.00% HDPE DRAWN BY: SC
L(17 LF 15" HDPE @ 3.00%) /Z// — REVISED BY: -
779 779 779 /], —/_ 779 779 = 779 P-109 DI-109 DI-108 12" 87' 1.00% HDPE CHECKED BY: JM
778 778 778 778 778 778 SHEET TITLE:
L(39 LF 18" HDPE @ 1.00%)
777 777 777 777 777 777
76 U 76 76 76 76 76 STORM PROFILES
775 -+ 775 775 775 775 775 AN D TABLES
Know what's below.
774 774 774 774 774 774 Call before you dig.
773 773 773 773 773 773 NORTH CAROLINA SHEET NO. CES PROJ. NO.
ONE-CALL CENTER INC. 8522.1024
772 72 772 72 772 72 DIAL 811 or 1-800-632-4949
2 BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING
771 771 771 771 771 771
WWW.Ncocc.org
770 770 770 .
0+00 1+00 0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 0+00 1+00 1+50

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5
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TOP OF 3" MULCH LAYER = 790.50
TOP OF 36" BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA = 790.25

RISER STRUCTURE INVERT= 788.75

TOP OF 4" SAND LAYER =787.25

TOP OF 2" CHOKING STONE LAYER = 786.92
TOP OF 12" #57 STONE LAYER = 786.75

BOTTOM OF #57 STONE LAYER = 785.75

4 E'WXe'H WER

= I 4'X4' INSIDE DIMENSIONS

STAINLESS STEEL OR ALUMINUM TRASH RACK BOLTED
TO TOP OF RISER WITH STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

4

BIORETENTION SOIL MIX

THE MEDIA SHALL BE A HOMOGENEOUS SOIL MIX ENGINEERED MEDIA

BLEND WITH APPROXIMATE

VOLUMES OF:

a. 75TO 85PERCENT MEDIUM TO COARSE WASHED SAND (ASTM C33,
AASHTO M 6/M 80, ASTM C330, AASHTO M195, OR THE EQUIVALENT);

b. 8TO 15 PERCENT FINES (SILT AND CLAY) (MAXIMUM OF 8% CLAY); AND

c. 5TO 15 PERCENT ORGANIC MATTER (SUCH AS PINE BARK FINES).

THE HYDRAULIC CONDUCTIVITY FOR THE PLANTING MIXTURE IS TO BE A
MINIMUM OF 1-INCH
PER HOUR.

SOIL WITH A P INDEX OF LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 50 SPECIFIED ON PLAN.

BIORETENTION #1 ELEVATIONS

PROVIDE REMOVABLE ACCESS HATCH (MIN. 2'X3') IN TRASH RACK.
TRASH RACK HATCH SHALL BE LOCKABLE

TOP OF CONCRETE RISER
INV =792.00

INV =791.50

6" WALL THICKNESS

- 18" HDPE OUTFLOW PIPE
/ INV OUT = 788.75

o — 6" SCH. 40 PVC PIPE FROM

RISER STRUCTURE

(OCS-600)
NOT TO SCALE

.\'\\X\\\\\\\\\,\X\,\'\\.\]\\\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\

BIORETENTION SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED SOLID 6" SCH. 40 PYC CLEANOUT.
TOP EXTENDED 8 INCHES ABOVE SURFACE.
PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT SCREW ON CAP OR PLUG.

3" MULCH LAYER \

P
I
" 4 g
. P
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INSTALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
STEPS PER NCDOT STD# 840.66

UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
INV OUT = 788.75

/ 6" SCH. 40 PVC UPTURNED ELBOW
6" SCH. 40 PVC PIPE FROM
UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
INV OUT = 785.75

[3" LAYER OF HARDWOOD MULCH |

[36" LAYER OF BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA|

[4" LAYER OF OF CLEAN WASHED ASTM C33 SAND |

[2" LAYER OF #8 OR #89 CHOKING STONE |

[12" LAYER OF NO. 57 STONE |

6" PERFORATED SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN
PIPES @ MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE. PERFORATIONS
SHALL BE PER AASHTO M278.

3.0" BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA LAYER

PROPOSED INVERT
TO RISER STRUCTURE

\ TOP OF INTERNAL WATER STORAGE (IWS)AREA

MINIMUM 18" BELOW
TOP OF SOIL MEDIA

——— PROPQOSED SOLID 6" SCH. 40 PVC
PIPE UPTURNED ELBOW TO CREATE
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INTERNAL WATER STORAGE (IWS)

PROPOSED SCHEDULE 40
PVC ELBOW (TYP)

—

NOT TO SCALE

6" PERFORATED SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPES @ MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE.
FOUR 3/8 INCH PERFORATIONS AT é INCH INTERVALS ALONG LENGTH OF PIPE.
PERFORATIONS MAY STOP ONE FOOT PRIOR TO A CONNECTION.

BIORETENTION TYPICAL PROFILE

PROPOSED SCHEDULE 40 PVC TEE (TYP)

PROPOSED FOREBAY
BOTTOM ELEVATION = 789.00

PROPOSED BIORETENTION PLANTINGS TO
BE SHOWN ON FINAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS. SPECIES SELECTED FROM
NCDEQ RECOMMENDED LIST

PROPOSED SHEET FLOW

TOP OF EMBANKMENT = 793.00
EMERGENCY SPILLWAY = 792.00

TOP OF RISER =792.00

TOP OF MULCH = 790.50

TOP OF SOIL MEDIA =790.25

TOP OF IWS LAYER =788.75

TOP OF SAND LAYER =787.25

TOP OF CHOKING STONE LAYER = 786.92
TOP OF #57 STONE = 786.75

1-YR WSEL = 791.55
2-YR WSEL =791.69
10-YR WSEL = 792.08
25-YR WSEL =792.17
50-YR WSEL = 792.22
100-YR WSEL = 792.25

OFF EDGE OF PARKING LOT

PROPOSED 6" PVC CLEANOUT
WITH CAP OR PLUG (TYP)

PROPOSED STORMWATER
MAINTENANCE EASEMENT

PROPOSED BIORETENTION AREA #1

TOP OF EMBANKMENT = 793.00

EMERGENCY SPILLWAY/TOP OF RISER = 792.50
TOP OF MULCH LAYER = 790.50

TOP OF SOIL MEDIA LAYER =790.25

DESIGN VOLUME = 2,688 CF

MINIMUM REQUIRED SURFACE AREA = 2,688 SF
PROVIDED SURFACE AREA = 2,770 SF

TOTAL SAND FILTER VOLUME = 10,583 CF

SEE DETAILS THIS SHEET

PROPOSED 300 LF PERFORATED
6" SCH. 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN @
MIN 0.5% SLOPE

%Kj

PROPOSED 13 LF SOLID 6" SCH. 40
PVC UNDERDRAIN @ MIN 0.5% SLOPE

PROPOSED 4'X4' INSIDE
DIMENSIONS CONCRETE
RISER STRUCTURE
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Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER INC.
DIAL 811 or 1-800-632-4949
2 BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING
WWW.Ncocc.org

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 5 10

(IN FEET)
1inch = 10 ft.
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TOP OF 3" MULCH LAYER =791.00
TOP OF 36" BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA = 790.75

RISER STRUCTURE INVERT= 789.25

TOP OF 4" SAND LAYER =787.75

TOP OF 2" CHOKING STONE LAYER = 787.42
TOP OF 12" #57 STONE LAYER = 787.25

BOTTOM OF #57 STONE LAYER = 786.25

STAINLESS STEEL OR ALUMINUM TRASH RACK BOLTED
TO TOP OF RISER WITH STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

4

BIORETENTION SOIL MIX

THE MEDIA SHALL BE A HOMOGENEOUS SOIL MIX ENGINEERED MEDIA

BLEND WITH APPROXIMATE

VOLUMES OF:

a. 75TO 85PERCENT MEDIUM TO COARSE WASHED SAND (ASTM C33,
AASHTO M 6/M 80, ASTM C330, AASHTO M195, OR THE EQUIVALENT);

b. 8TO 15 PERCENT FINES (SILT AND CLAY) (MAXIMUM OF 8% CLAY); AND

c. 5TO 15 PERCENT ORGANIC MATTER (SUCH AS PINE BARK FINES).

THE HYDRAULIC CONDUCTIVITY FOR THE PLANTING MIXTURE IS TO BE A
MINIMUM OF 1-INCH
PER HOUR.

SOIL WITH A P INDEX OF LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 50 SPECIFIED ON PLAN.

BIORETENTION #2 ELEVATIONS

PROVIDE REMOVABLE ACCESS HATCH (MIN. 2'X3') IN TRASH RACK.
TRASH RACK HATCH SHALL BE LOCKABLE

TOP OF CONCRETE RISER

INV =792.50

4 HEwWxe'H WER
4 —] INV = 792.00

T 4'X4' INSIDE DIMENSIONS

&

6" WALL THICKNESS

3.25'
4

[ d— INSTALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
: STEPS PER NCDOT STD# 840.66

- 18" HDPE OUTFLOW PIPE
/ INV OUT = 789.25

— 6" SCH. 40 PVC PIPE FROM

L UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
e INV OUT = 789.25
/ z
-4.3 - : B - . : V._ m < - 1
: A.dq. I P PR A . R : -
g . : 4 : .A : a . . .A : i -
o ANTI-FLOATATION CONCRETE &~ . SR
. ) 7XTX1’ _ S R B
e 0.5 T
/ 6" SCH. 40 PVC UPTURNED ELBOW
6" SCH. 40 PVC PIPE FROM
UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
G INV OUT = 786.25
RISER STRUCTURE
(OCS-501)
NOT TO SCALE

AT TTARTTRTUDNRONNRDNNNDINNNNNNNY|  [BTLAYER OF HARDWOOD MULCH |

[36" LAYER OF BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA|

[4" LAYER OF OF CLEAN WASHED ASTM C33 SAND |

[2" LAYER OF #8 OR #89 CHOKING STONE |

[12" LAYER OF NO. 57 STONE |

—16" PERFORATED SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN
PIPES @ MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE. PERFORATIONS
SHALL BE PER AASHTO M278.

BIORETENTION SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED SOLID 6" SCH. 40 PYC CLEANOUT.
TOP EXTENDED 8 INCHES ABOVE SURFACE.
PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT SCREW ON CAP OR PLUG.

3" MULCH LAYER \

3.0" BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA LAYER

PROPOSED INVERT
TO RISER STRUCTURE

\ TOP OF INTERNAL WATER STORAGE (IWS)AREA

MINIMUM 18" BELOW
TOP OF SOIL MEDIA

——— PROPQOSED SOLID 6" SCH. 40 PVC
PIPE UPTURNED ELBOW TO CREATE

INTERNAL WATER STORAGE (IWS)
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PROPOSED SCHEDULE 40
PVC ELBOW (TYP)

—

6" PERFORATED SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPES @ MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE.
FOUR 3/8 INCH PERFORATIONS AT é INCH INTERVALS ALONG LENGTH OF PIPE.
PERFORATIONS MAY STOP ONE FOOT PRIOR TO A CONNECTION.

BIORETENTION TYPICAL PROFILE

PROPOSED SCHEDULE 40 PVC TEE (TYP)

NOT TO SCALE

TOP OF EMBANKMENT = 793.00
EMERGENCY SPILLWAY = 792.50

TOP OF RISER =792.50

TOP OF MULCH =791.00

TOP OF SOIL MEDIA =790.75

TOP OF IWS LAYER =789.25

TOP OF SAND LAYER = 787.75

TOP OF CHOKING STONE LAYER =787.42
TOP OF #57 STONE = 787.25

1-YR WSEL =791.74
2-YR WSEL =791.99
10-YR WSEL =792.30
25-YR WSEL =792.49
50-YR WSEL = 792.58
100-YR WSEL = 792.63

11
g1

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER INC.
DIAL 811 or 1-800-632-4949
2 BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING
WWW.Ncocc.org

10

PROPOSED SHEET FLOW
OFF EDGE OF PARKING LOT

PROPOSED BIORETENTION PLANTINGS TO
BE SHOWN ON FINAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS. SPECIES SELECTED FROM
NCDEQ RECOMMENDED LIST

\

- -

\

—_
—_

PROPOSED STORMWATER
MAINTENANCE EASEMENT

PROPOSED 6" PVC CLEANOUT
WITH CAP OR PLUG (TYP)

PROPOSED 162 LF PERFORATED
6" SCH. 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN @
MIN 0.5% SLOPE

PROPOSED 3 LF SOLID 6" SCH. 40
PVC UNDERDRAIN @ MIN 0.5% SLOPE

—

PROPOSED BIORETENTION AREA #2
TOP OF EMBANKMENT = 793.00

TOP OF MULCH LAYER =790.50
TOP OF SOIL MEDIA LAYER = 790.25
DESIGN VOLUME = 2,688 CF

PROVIDED SURFACE AREA = 1,860 SF
TOTAL SAND FILTER VOLUME = 5,472 CF
SEE DETAILS THIS SHEET

EMERGENCY SPILLWAY/TOP OF RISER = 792.50

MINIMUM REQUIRED SURFACE AREA = 1,271 SF

PROPOSED 4'X4' INSIDE
DIMENSIONS CONCRETE
RISER STRUCTURE

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 5 10

(IN FEET)
1inch = 10 ft.

mcmillan
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smith
ARCHITECTURE

1422 south tryon street, suite 700
charlotte, nc 28203
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TOP OF 3" MULCH LAYER = 786.00
TOP OF 36" BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA = 785.75

RISER STRUCTURE INVERT= 784.25

TOP OF 4" SAND LAYER =782.25

TOP OF 2" CHOKING STONE LAYER = 781.92
TOP OF 12" #57 STONE LAYER = 781.75

BOTTOM OF #57 STONE LAYER = 780.75

T 4'X4' INSIDE DIMENSIONS

4 TEwWxe'H WER

STAINLESS STEEL OR ALUMINUM TRASH RACK BOLTED
TO TOP OF RISER WITH STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

4

BIORETENTION SOIL MIX

THE MEDIA SHALL BE A HOMOGENEOUS SOIL MIX ENGINEERED MEDIA

BLEND WITH APPROXIMATE

VOLUMES OF:

a. 75TO 85PERCENT MEDIUM TO COARSE WASHED SAND (ASTM C33,
AASHTO M 6/M 80, ASTM C330, AASHTO M195, OR THE EQUIVALENT);

b. 8TO 15 PERCENT FINES (SILT AND CLAY) (MAXIMUM OF 8% CLAY); AND

c. 5TO 15 PERCENT ORGANIC MATTER (SUCH AS PINE BARK FINES).

THE HYDRAULIC CONDUCTIVITY FOR THE PLANTING MIXTURE IS TO BE A
MINIMUM OF 1-INCH
PER HOUR.

SOIL WITH A P INDEX OF LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 50 SPECIFIED ON PLAN.

BIORETENTION #3 ELEVATIONS

PROVIDE REMOVABLE ACCESS HATCH (MIN. 2'X3') IN TRASH RACK.
TRASH RACK HATCH SHALL BE LOCKABLE

TOP OF CONCRETE RISER
INV = 787.50

INV = 787.00

6" WALL THICKNESS

- 18" HDPE OUTFLOW PIPE
/ INV OUT = 784.25

— 6" SCH. 40 PVC PIPE FROM

P
4 P
]
R L
A
| 4 —
L —]
49
/ z
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. R MY DA U o
’ . . ’ Y . .
g . 4 o _ S
: ANTI-FLOATATION CONCRETE 4 o
_ 7XT'XT : 4 7
4 0.5'

RISER STRUCTURE

(OCS-303)
NOT TO SCALE

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

BIORETENTION SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED SOLID 6" SCH. 40 PYC CLEANOUT.
TOP EXTENDED 8 INCHES ABOVE SURFACE.
PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT SCREW ON CAP OR PLUG.

3" MULCH LAYER \

INSTALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
STEPS PER NCDOT STD# 840.66

UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
INV OUT = 784.25

/ 6" SCH. 40 PVC UPTURNED ELBOW
6" SCH. 40 PVC PIPE FROM
UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
INV OUT = 780.75

[3" LAYER OF HARDWOOD MULCH |

[36" LAYER OF BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA|

[4" LAYER OF OF CLEAN WASHED ASTM C33 SAND |

[2" LAYER OF #8 OR #89 CHOKING STONE |

[12" LAYER OF NO. 57 STONE |

6" PERFORATED SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN
PIPES @ MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE. PERFORATIONS
SHALL BE PER AASHTO M278.

3.0" BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA LAYER

PROPOSED INVERT
TO RISER STRUCTURE

\ TOP OF INTERNAL WATER STORAGE (IWS)AREA

MINIMUM 18" BELOW
TOP OF SOIL MEDIA

——— PROPQOSED SOLID 6" SCH. 40 PVC
PIPE UPTURNED ELBOW TO CREATE
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PROPOSED SCHEDULE 40
PVC ELBOW (TYP)

—

6" PERFORATED SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPES @ MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE.
FOUR 3/8 INCH PERFORATIONS AT é INCH INTERVALS ALONG LENGTH OF PIPE.
PERFORATIONS MAY STOP ONE FOOT PRIOR TO A CONNECTION.

BIORETENTION TYPICAL PROFILE

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED SCHEDULE 40 PVC TEE (TYP)

.\.

8 LF 15" HDPE @ 2.00%

TOP OF EMBANKMENT = 788.00
EMERGENCY SPILLWAY = 787.50

TOP OF RISER = 787.50

TOP OF MULCH = 786.00

TOP OF SOIL MEDIA =785.75

TOP OF IWS LAYER =784.25

TOP OF SAND LAYER =782.75

TOP OF CHOKING STONE LAYER =781.92
TOP OF #57 STONE = 781.75

1-YR WSEL = 786.93
2-YR WSEL =787.10
10-YR WSEL = 787.49
25-YR WSEL = 787.62
50-YR WSEL = 787.67
100-YR WSEL = 787.71
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g1

10

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER INC.
DIAL 811 or 1-800-632-4949
2 BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING
WWW.Ncocc.org

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 5 10

(IN FEET)
1inch = 10 ft.

.00% )"

1
5" HDPE @ 1

1

71LF

= =

CB-900

|
|

_’ I

PROPOSED FOREBAY
BOTTOM ELEVATION = 784.00

T

PROPOSED SHEET FLOW |
OFF EDGE OF PARKING LOT

/88

_'
|
i

PROPOSED BIORETENTION PLANTINGS TO
BE SHOWN ON FINAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS. SPECIES SELECTED FROM
NCDEQ RECOMMENDED LIST

T

PROPOSED STORMWATER
MAINTENANCE EASEMENT

PROPOSED 6" PVC CLEANOUT
WITH CAP OR PLUG (TYP)

I [

PROPOSED 199 LF PERFORATED
6" SCH. 40 PVC UNDERDRAIN @ | |
MIN 0.5% SLOPE

T ] '

PROPOSED 5 LF SOLID 6" SCH. 40
PVC UNDERDRAIN @ MIN 0.5% SLOPE

I

1
PROPOSED BIORETENTION AREA #3
TOP OF EMBANKMENT = 788.00
EMERGENCY SPILLWAY/TOP OF RISER = 787.50
TOP OF MULCH LAYER = 786.00
TOP OF SOIL MEDIA LAYER = 785.75
DESIGN VOLUME = 2,688 CF
MINIMUM REQUIRED SURFACE AREA = 1,988 SF
PROVIDED SURFACE AREA = 2,557 SF
TOTAL SAND FILTER VOLUME = 6,952 CF
SEE DETAILS THIS SHEET

Bl

PROPOSED 4'X4' INSIDE
DIMENSIONS CONCRETE
RISER STRUCTURE
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|
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GRAPHIC SCALE
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Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER INC.
DIAL 811 or 1-800-632-4949
2 BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING
WWW.Ncocc.org

(IN FEET)
1inch = 30 ft.

1422 south tryon street, suite 700
charlotte, nc 28203

PROPOSED LEGEND CONSULTANT LOGO

W w WATER LINE
- FIRE HYDRANT
> GATE VALVE
n WATER METER
SS SANITARY SEWER PIPE e

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE —
e s wmm STORM PIPE [ Ecigw= (=

20' SIDE SETBACK

SS

@)

CATV UNDERGROUND CABLE ENGINEERS SURVEYORS

|

|

|

1

l OH OVERHEAD UTILITY LINE

UGE UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC R
l \\\\:‘\,\ CAHO "’;‘,’
FO FIBER OPTIC CABLE & %

| G G GAS MAIN 3
| N FENCE H 041342 _
, r 1 UTILITY POLE

|

|

|
|
|

SEALS

WATER AND SEWER GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO LATEST REVISION OF THE LCPW OPERATIONAL MANUAL WHICH
IS ON FILE AT THE DIVISION OF LINCOLN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE (115 W MAIN STREET,
LINCOLNTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28092).

ANY QUANTITIES SHOWN ON PLANS ARE NOT VERIFIED BY LCPW.

A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING IS REQUIRED BEFORE WORK MAY BEGIN. LINCOLN COUNTY

PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO PROJECT MOBILIZATION.

4.  ALL WORK AND MATERIALS, WHICH DO NOT CONFORM TO LCPW SPECIFICATIONS, ARE SUBJECT
TO REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

5.  ANY WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE OF LCPW IS SUBJECT TO RE-EXCAVATION,
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SAME TO BE DONE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

. 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT ON THE JOB AT

o - T T ' ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION TO SATISFY THE SPECIFICATIONS AND TO COMPLETE

. WORK.

7. LCPW INSPECTION STAFF MAY OBSERVE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO UNCOVER ALL EXISTING LINES BEING TIED INTO AND VERIFY GRADES
BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

9. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO LOCATE AND TAKE ALL POSSIBLE PRECAUTIONS
TO AVOID ANY DAMAGE TO ALL UNDERGROUND PIPELINES, TELEPHONE, CABLE TV, ELECTRIC
LINES/CONDUITS AND STRUCTURES IN ADVANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION. LCPW WILL NOT
GUARANTEE ANY LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR THOSE OMITTED FROM THESE
PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH
MAY OCCUR BY HIS FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN
QUANTITIES ARE FOUND, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER AND LCPW.

11. ALL REGULATORY AND PERMITTING AGENCIES' REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

12. APPROPRIATE TURBIDITY CONTROL DEVICES (E.G. SILT FENCES, HAY BAILS) WILL BE UTILIZED :
DURING ALL PHASES OF INSTALLATION AND GRADING. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONTACTING LINCOLN COUNTY SOIL AND CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT TO DETERMINE THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR PERMITTING, DEVELOPING AND MAINTAINING AN EFFECTIVE STORM
WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN.

13. LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES AND OTHER
FEATURES ARE SHOWN ACCORDING TO THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION OF THESE PLANS, BUT DO NOT PURPORT TO BE ABSOLUTELY CORRECT. PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY HIS FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND
PRESERVE ANY AND ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, AND OTHER FEATURES AFFECTING
HIS WORK. ANYTHING NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE

PROPOSED 163 LF 8" ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER AND SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE AN EXTRA, UNLESS APPROVED BY

RJ DIP FIRE LINE THE ENGINEER.

14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER AND LCPW IMMEDIATELY CONCERNING ANY
CONFLICTS WITH LCPW UTILITIES/STRUCTURES ARISING DURING CONSTRUCTION OF ANY

PROPOSED 45 DEG BENDS WITH THRUST FACILITIES SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

BLOCKING PER LINCOLN COUNTY PUBLIC [___ 15. TRAFFIC MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES AS PER NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY DEPARTMENT

UTILITIES STANDARDS (TYP) T —( OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT).
—_ = I 16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY UTILITIES UTILIZING THE 811 SERVICE PRIOR TO STARTING

wn
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Punper Fire Truck
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10" CLASS C (ALT 1) BUFFER

|

20" SIDE SETBACK

BLUM US, 7733 OLD PLANK RD, STANLEY, NC 28164

BLUM EXPANSION - BE13

S

0 S S CONSTRUCTION.

DE SETBACK —_— — 17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL PAVEMENT, CURBS, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, FENCES,
ETC., WITH THE SAME TYPE OF MATERIAL THAT WAS REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION OR AS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY
THE CONSTRUCTION TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION, OR BETTER.

18. WITHIN THE NCDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY, ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL RECEIVE GRASSING
(SEEDING) OR SODDING MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT SPECIFICATIONS.

19. THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THESE PLANS IS SOLELY TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR IN
ASSESSING THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF CONDITIONS WHICH MAY BE ENCOUNTERED DURING
THE COURSE OF WORK. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE DIRECTED, PRIOR TO BIDDING, TO CONDUCT
WHATEVER INVESTIGATIONS THEY MAY DEEM NECESSARY TO ARRIVE AT THEIR OWN
CONCLUSION REGARDING THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS THAT WILL BE ENCOUNTERED, AND UPON
WHICH THEIR BIDS WILL BE BASED.

20. ALL FRAMES, COVERS VALVE BOXES, METER BOXES AND MANHOLES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO
FINISHED GRADE UPON COMPLETION OF PAVING OR RELATED CONSTRUCTION.
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